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REAR ACCESSORY OPTION: SEE TABLE III

CONNECTOR STYLE: SEE TABLE I

CONTACT STYLE: SEE TABLE IV

SIZE AND LAYOUT: SEE TABLE XI

PRODUCT CODE

BASIC NUMBER: 38999 POWER CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR FINISH: SEE TABLE II

POLARIZATION: A, B, C, D, E, F, G, N

973 - 001  - 00  ME 13 - 1 P  N

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

       INSULATOR: HI TEMP COMPOSITE.
       CONTACTS: COPPER ALLOY / GOLD
       SEAL/GROMMET: SILICONE BLEND / N.A.
      HOUSING AND COUPLING RING PER TABLE II.
1. MATERIAL/FINISH
 
   SPACE PERMITTING
   ASSEMBLY IS IDENTIFIED WITH GLENAIR'S NAME, CAGE CODE, PART NUMBER, AND DATE CODE
 
   LAYOUT,  AND POLARIZATION AND THE OPPOSITE GENDER.
3. GLENAIR'S 973-001 ARE DESIGNED TO MATE WITH ONLY 973-001 MATES OF THE SAME SIZE,
 
   INSERT ARRANGEMENTS ARE PER THIS DRAWING ONLY.
 
   BLUE COLOR BAND INDICATES REAR RELEASE RETENTION SYSTEM.
 
6. CONSULT FACTORY FOR CRIMP TOOLS AND ACCESSORY SELECTION.
 
   TEETH PER MIL-DTL-38999 SERIES III
7. CONNECTORS USE STANDARD MOUNTING CUTOUTS AND ACCESSORY THEADS AND
 
   1500VDC). CONTACTS  ARE GLENAIR HIGH CONDUCTIVITY CROWN RING CONTACTS.
   PROOF TO IEC 60529 LEVEL IP2X (RATED VOLTAGES NOT EXCEEDING 1,000VAC OR
8. PIN CONTACTS WITH PROTECTIVE TIP AND SOCKET CONTACTS INSTALLED, ARE FINGER
 
    INSULATION RESISTANCE: 5000 MEGOHM MIN AT 500 VDC
    DWV: 5000 VAC PIN-PIN AND PIN-SHELL (SEA LEVEL)
9: ELECTRICAL PERFORMANCE:

850-326SIZE 4 CONTACT SIZE 6 BARREL
REDUCED CRIMP BARREL SOCKETS4

850-326CRIMP SOCKETS
SOCKET INSULATOR NO CONTACTSB

850-325SIZE 4 CONTACT SIZE 6 BARREL
REDUCED CRIMP BARREL PINP4

850-325CRIMP PINP
PIN INSULATOR NO CONTACTSA

CONTACT DRAWINGDESCRIPTIONCONTACT CODE
TABLE IV CONTACT STYLE

WITH GROOVE FOR SHRINK BOOT
BANDING CONFIGURATIONB

ACCESSORY THREAD AND TEETH-
TABLE III ACCESSORY OPTIONS

PASSIVATEDSTAINLESSZ1
(TRI-VALENT CR)
ZINC NI, BLACKZR

ELECTROLESS NICKELME
NICKEL-PTFEMT

ELECTROLESS NICKEL
CAD/O.D. OVER 

ALUMINUM

NF

FINISHMATERIALSYM
TABLE II FINISH AND MATERIAL

RECEPTACLE, JAM NUT07
RECEPTACLE, IN-LINE05

WITH STANDARD CLINCH NUTS
RECEPTACLE, WALL MOUNTCS

WITH ROUND HOLES
RECEPTACLE, WALL MOUNTD0

WITH SLOTTED HOLES
RECEPTACLE, WALL MOUNT00

PLUG WITH EMI SPRINGG6
TABLE I CONNECTOR STYLE

C
SIZE
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PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC.  THE INFORMATION HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING EVALUATION AND 
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C
SIZE

DRAWN 5-26-22E. ALAWNEH 
CHECK 5-26-22E. ALAWNEH DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

ENGR 5-26-22E. ALAWNEH 1211 AIR WAY, GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91201
 

TOLERANCES:
TITLEFRACTIONS

SYMMETRY 
RADII

APPROVED

.XX .010 
SUPER 9 POWER PLAY

CONNECTOR

.XXX .005 CODE IDENT. NO. SIZE DWG NO REV
DECIMALS

.XXXX .0005
ANGLES APPROVED

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING RELEASE DATE 06324 C 973-001 15
B/F 21C4332 P/C 25

RELEASE DATE
ORIGINAL SCALE: N/A  N/AWEIGHT: 6 OF 1SHEET 
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C
SIZE

E.A. 4-28-23NEW RELEASE DRAWING 15
APPROVEDDATEDESCRIPTIONREV.

REVISIONS
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.323-.3914

.209-.2778
WIRE DIAMETERCONTACT SIZE

TABLE XII - WIRE SEALING

4 SIZE 425-4
2 SIZE 423-2
4 SIZE 821-4
3 SIZE 819-3

AND 2 SIZE 20
2 SIZE 817-4

2 SIZE 817-2
1 SIZE 413-1
1 SIZE 811-1
CONTACTSLAYOUT

TABLE XI - CONTACT LAYOUTS

1.4501.4001.5381.47525
1.3401.2901.3381.27523
1.2201.1701.2501.18821
1.1001.0501.1251.06219
.990.9451.022.96017
.715.670.762.70013
.595.550.662.60011
JJHHGGFFSHELL SIZE

TABLE X BANDING CONFIGURATION

M37 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.8901.75225
M34 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.7681.62623
M31 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.6421.50821
M28 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.5161.38219
M25 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.4061.27617
M18 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.1571.00813
M15 X 1.0-6g 0.100R.984.83911

EE THREADMAX
DD

MAX
CCSHELL SIZE

TABLE VII - PLUG CONNECTOR

1.700
1.710

1.760
1.77025

1.575
1.585

1.635
1.64523

1.450
1.460

1.510
1.52021

1.325
1.335

1.385
1.39519

1.200
1.210

1.260
1.27017

.945

.955
1.010
1.02013

.761

.771
.825
.83511

FLAT
BBAASHELL SIZE

TABLE IX JAM NUT CUT OUT

M37 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM44 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.681
1.691

2.173
2.205

2.299
2.3231.6250-.1P-.3L-TS-2A25

M34 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM41 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.556
1.566

2.047
2.079

2.177
2.2011.5000-.1P-.3L-TS-2A23

M31 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM38 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.431
1.441

1.921
1.953

2.051
2.0751.3750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A21

M28 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM35 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.306
1.316

1.795
1.827

1.925
1.9491.2500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A19

M25 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM32 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.181
1.191

1.610
1.642

1.740
1.7641.1875-.1P-.3L-TS-2A17

M18 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM25 X 1.0-6g 0.100R.932
.942

1.358
1.390

1.488
1.512.8750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A13

M15 X 1.0-6g 0.100RM20 X 1.0-6g 0.100R
.745
.755

1.236
1.268

1.362
1.386.7500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A11

Y THREADX THREADFLAT
WVUA THREADSHELL SIZE

TABLE VIII - JAM NUT MOUNT RECEPTACLES

1.3751.5001.4841.67225
1.2501.375

.149

.1591.3751.54723
1.1561.2501.2661.42221
1.0621.1561.1411.29719
.9691.0621.0161.21917
.812.906.750.92213
.719.812

.123

.133

.625.79611
BSC
S2

BSC
S1

HOLES
R

MIN.
P

MIN.
NSHELL SIZE

TABLE VI WALL MOUNT MOUNTING HOLES

1.890M37 X 1.0-6g 0.100R
1.411
1.4171.3751.5001.824

1.884
1.799
1.8231.6250-.1P-.3L-TS-2A25

1.768
UNC-3B
.138-32

M34 X 1.0-6g 0.100R
.234
.250

.146

.1621.286
1.2951.2501.3751.699

1.739
1.677
1.7011.5000-.1P-.3L-TS-2A23

1.642M31 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.161
1.1671.1561.2501.542

1.582
1.551
1.5751.3750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A21

1.516M28 X 1.0-6g 0.100R1.036
1.0421.0621.1561.436

1.476
1.425
1.4491.2500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A19

1.406M25 X 1.0-6g 0.100R.930
.937.9691.0621.342

1.382
1.299
1.3231.1875-.1P-.3L-TS-2A17

1.157M18 X 1.0-6g 0.100R.681
.687.812.9061.186

1.226
1.114
1.138.8750-.1P-.3L-TS-2A13

.984

UNC-3B
.112-40

M15 X 1.0-6g 0.100R

.186

.202
.120
.136

.441

.447.719.8121.092
1.132

1.019
1.043.7500-.1P-.3L-TS-2A11

MAX
ML THREADJ THREADFEPPD BSCC BSCB' SQB SQA THREADSHELL SIZE

TABLE V - WALL MOUNT AND IN-LINE RECEPTACLES
C

SIZE

SPECIFY PROCUREMENT OF PRODUCTS FROM GLENAIR, INC. 
EVALUATION AND INCORPORATION INTO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS WHICH 
HEREIN HAS BEEN DEVELOPED AT GLENAIR'S EXPENSE AND MAY BE USED FOR ENGINEERING 
THAN GLENAIR, INC WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM GLENAIR, INC.  THE INFORMATION 
SOLICIT QUOTATIONS FROM COMPETITIVE SOURCES, OR USED FOR MANUFACTURE BY ANYONE OTHER 
CONDITION THAT IT IS NOT TO BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART, OR USED TO 
THIS COPYRIGHTED DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF GLENAIR, INC. AND IS FURNISHED ON THE 

1211 AIR WAY, GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91201
TITLE

SUPER 9 POWER PLAY
CONNECTOR

CODE IDENT. NO. SIZE DWG NO REV

06324 C 973-001 15
SCALE: N/A  N/AWEIGHT: 6 OF 2SHEET 

C

B

A

4 3 2 1

A

B

C

234



 \\glenair.com\dfs\s-drive\part\s9\97\973-001 3OF6.prt

 1 of 1

A THREAD

CONNECTOR STYLE (00)
SLOTTED OPTION IS

4X CLINCH NUTS WITH L THREADS
FOR THE (CS) CONNECTOR STYLE

MASTER KEYWAY

J THREAD

A THREAD

ALL SIZES: .300 MAX.
THREADED CONNECTOR PANEL THICKNESS

SIZES 21-25: .125 MAX.
SIZES 11-19: .150 MAX.
BANDING CONNECTOR PANEL THICKNESS

FOR WALL MOUNT RECEPTACLES
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUT OUT

CBA.005

C
SIZE
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C
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.090

.120 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

.821

.791 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND

 FULLY MATED

FF

1.008

.090

.120 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

1.600 MAX.

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND

 FULLY MATED
FOR THE (D0) CONNECTOR STYLE

E4X THRU HOLES 

2X C

1.3110
2X B' FOR CS STYLE

@2X B FOR D0 AND 00 STYLES

4X R

4X F

4X E

4X D
4X C

N NIN. FOR BACK PANEL MOUNT
P MIN. FOR FRONT PANEL MOUNT

2X S1 OR S2

USE S1 ONLY
FOR BACK PANEL MOUNT

C

B

A

4 3 2 1

A

B

C
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A THREAD

MASTER KEYWAY

J THREAD

A THREAD

C
SIZE
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SUPER 9 POWER PLAY
CONNECTOR
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06324 C 973-001 15
SCALE: N/A  N/AWEIGHT: 6 OF 4SHEET 

.090

.120 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

.821

.791 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND

 FULLY MATED

FF

M
.090
.120 FOR SIZES 21 THRU 25

 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 19

1.600 MAX.

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND

 FULLY MATED

1.008
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B
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FOR JAM NUT RECEPTACLES
RECOMMENDED PANEL CUT OUT

A THREAD

JAM NUT PER D38999/28

O-RING

X THREAD

Y THREAD

MASTER KEYWAY

1211 AIR WAY, GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91201
TITLE

SUPER 9 POWER PLAY
CONNECTOR

CODE IDENT. NO. SIZE DWG NO REV

06324 C 973-001 15
SCALE: N/A  N/AWEIGHT: 6 OF 5SHEET 
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1.800 MAX.

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND

 FULLY MATED

1.005

2X V W
FLAT

.625

COLOR: RED
INDICATOR BAND
 FULLY MATED .300

.062 PANEL THICKNESS

1.650 MAX.

.120

.145 FOR SIZES 19 THRU 25
 FOR SIZES 11 THRU 17

1.140

.125

.062 PANEL THICKNESS

BB
FLAT

AA

C

B

A

4 3 2 1

A

B

C
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MASTER KEY

EE THREAD

SEE TABLE III
BANDING CONFIGURATION

G6 PLUG WITH EMI SPRING

C
SIZE
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TITLE

SUPER 9 POWER PLAY
CONNECTOR

CODE IDENT. NO. SIZE DWG NO REV

06324 C 973-001 15
SCALE: N/A  N/AWEIGHT: 6 OF 6SHEET 

.075

.135

.380

.060

DD MAX. CC MAX.

1.720 MAX.C

B

A

4 3 2 1

A

B

C
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